Texas Instruments and QAMT Teacher Bursary offer – terms and conditions:

- 1. The Promotion is being offered by Texas Instruments ABN 98 007 581 84
- 2. Information on the bursary awards and how to enter the Texas Instruments teacher bursary award form part of these Terms and Conditions of Application.
- 3. By applying for the Texas Instruments teacher bursary applicants accept the above-stated Terms and Conditions of Application.
- 4. Application to the Texas Instruments teacher bursary awards are open to financial member of the QAMT, including individual and school-based membership.
- 5. To enter the Texas Instruments teacher bursary award, applicants must email the qamt.qld.edu.au to receive an application form.
- 6. To apply for the Texas Instruments teacher bursary, applicants must answer all application questions and applications must be received by the QAMT by 11.59pm Brisbane time on the specified closing date which is Monday, 3rd May, 2021.
- 7. Successful bursary applicants of the Texas Instrument teacher bursary award are selected by the following process:
 - Applications received via email before closing date and forwarded to QAMT Bursary committee chairperson
 - o Bursary committee shortlists a maximum of 8 applications received all of whom meet the criteria, including the paragraph responses
 - O Bursary committee selects 6* successful applications from the shortlist ensuring costs do not exceed the funds provided by Texas Instruments
 - Successful applicants are emailed, informed as to booked accommodation and requested to provide travel requirements and subsequently communicate with QAMT as to needs (not exceeding \$500); reminder about requirements at the conference supplied
 - Non-successful applicants are emailed information kept in case of successful applicant inability to attend / go ahead with award
 - Successful applicants advertised on QAMT e-news, QAMT social media, QAMT journal and communicated to Texas Instruments
- 8. The Bursary committee decision is final and binding. As such, no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. The Texas Instruments Bursary award is supplied as outlined by Texas Instruments, successful applicants are selected based on the fulfillment of the requirements and responses to paragraph questions.
- 10. Unless expressly stated, all other expenses become the responsibility of the successful applicants.
- 11. If the conference mode is changed, for whatever reason (including COVID-19 issues), the Promoter reserves the right to discuss future options with the successful applicants.
- 12. Successful applicants are advised that they will need to consider any personal tax implications that may arise from their successful teacher bursary application and may wish to seek independent financial advice prior to its acceptance.
- 13. Confirmation of all travel and attendance logistics will be required by successful applicants two weeks prior to the conference, being, Friday, 11th June, 2021.
- 14. If all or part of the bursary is not used, discussions will be had between Texas Instruments and the QAMT as to its use at a future QAMT event.
- 15. All successful applicants agree to the use of their name and school name or school region for marketing and publicity purposes without compensation.

- 16. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the successful application except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 17. As a condition of accepting the award, the successful applicants must adhere to:
 - o Residing at least 200 km outside of South East Qld
 - o Being an individual or school QAMT financial member
 - Being employed at a school which has sets of Texas Instruments graphing calculators used OR be in the process of purchasing sets of Texas Instruments graphing calculators OR have Texas Instruments graphing calculators on the book list
 - Writing a review of the conference experience OR an article for the QAMT journal (Teaching Mathematics)
 - Thanking Texas Instruments at the conference to delegates and having image taken for use in marketing, social media.
- 18. Awards are not redeemable for cash, credit or product and no exchanges are offered. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any variation in the value of the prize (or part thereof).
- 19. Each applicant's personal information ("PI") is collected to enable the Promoter to award the bursary and name and school name OR region used to promote the conference and Texas Instruments pre and post conference. These details will not be shared with any third party.
- 20. The Promoter assumes no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, corruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorised access to, or alteration of, applications. The Promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer networks and systems, servers, or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any e-mail or application to be received by the Promoter on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any web site, or any combination of them, including any injury or damage to any applicant's or any other person's computer related to or resulting from participation or downloading any materials in this bursary.
- 21. All entries become the property of the QAMT and communicated to Texas Instruments. As such, the QAMT is the owner of all copyright and other intellectual property in the responses.
- 22. The Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who the Promoter has reason to believe has breached any of these conditions, or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardise the fair and proper conduct of the awarding of the bursary. The Promoters legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender are reserved.
- 23. If for any reason the bursary award is not capable of running as planned, including due to infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter, which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness or integrity or proper conduct of this award, the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the application process or to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the application.
- 24. Texas Instruments and the QAMT offer this teacher bursary under a culture of goodwill, promotion of the quality of Texas Instruments products and services and the quality of professional learning a QAMT conference offers the successful applicants.
 - * Map of South East Queensland below; applicant must reside at least 200km outside of this area; inquire at qamt@qamt.qld.edu.au if unsure.

